FORM	410	U-1	5 ¥5
4040			

08-11-1999



|--|--|

	Ĺ					-	
SHEET	7)	Lus	EPART	IEW Q	Egon	NERCE
•	Ľ	$\prec \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \!$	'	Paten	t and T	radelnia	unk Office
	IJ		Alus,	<u></u>			$\parallel \parallel$
	L	Ш	L			711	III

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

3. Nature of conveyance:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner c. 10111479	attached original decuments or copy thereo.				
Name of conveying party(ies): MRP Kurtis J. Koptis 8-9-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: US. Application Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:				
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛚 Yes 🖼 No					
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 12926 Carmel Creek Road, Suite 44				
□ Other	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92130				
xecution Date: JULY 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/204991 Filed Dec. 2, 1998	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes 🍎 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald M. Goldman, Esq.	Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
Internal Address: Roth & Goldman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00				
Suite 214	S Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				

City: Torrance 8/11/1999 DCDATES 00000036 09204991

40.00 BP

ľ

State: CA ZIP: 90503

1 FC:581

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Ronald M. Goldman

Name of Person Signing

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

, 1999

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Kurtis J. Koptis, an individual, residing at 7584 Amador Place, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730, have invented a new and useful INTEGRAL PACKAGE APPLICATOR for which I filed application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/204991, filed December 2, 1998, and

WHEREAS, I verily believe myself to be the original first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in said application for United States Letters Patent and represent that I have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein, except to the assignee hereinafter identified, and

WHEREAS, US. APPLICATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the state of California, sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", having a principal place of business at 12926 Carmel Creek Road, Suite 44, San Diego, California 92130, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of any of the foregoing:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum on One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in perpetuity, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, my U.S. patent application, Serial No. 09/204991, filed December 2, 1998, entitled INTEGRAL PACKAGE APPLICATOR, any patent applications (or the right to file such patent applications) in other countries based on the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations. reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

I will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to me, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States

١.

and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that I will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument of assignment at Ravch Cocamora, CALIFORNIA, (city)

this 29 day of July, 1999.

KURTIS J. KOPTIS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)

County of SAN BERNARDIONO)

On this 27th day of personally appeared Kurtis J. Koptis known to me to be the person named in the within instrument or who provided me with sufficient evidence of such persons identification thereof and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be such persons free act and deed and/or that he was authorized to execute such document on behalf of the named corporation.

RALPH MORRIS JR.
Commission # 1177734
Notary Public - California
San Bernardino County
My Comm. Expires Mar 28, 2002

Notary Public